

IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC, AT K.R.NAGAR

O.S. 35/2022

Plaintiff : Smt.Chowdamma

V/s

Defendants : Smt.Savithamma & others

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether the Plaintiff proves that, her father Chowdanayaka was the absolute owner of the suit schedule properties?
- 2) Whether the Plaintiff proves that, she is absolute owner in possession and enjoyment of the plaint schedule properties by ways of succession?
- 3) Whether the Plaintiff proves that, the alleged interference by the Defendants?
- 4) Whether the Defendant No.2 proves that, he is the legal heir of deceased Puttaningamma?
- 5) Whether the Plaintiff is entitled for the relief of Declaration as prayed?
- 6) Whether the Plaintiff is entitled for the relief of Permanent Injunction as prayed?
- 7) What order or decree?

Dated this the 14th day of March 2023.

(Sujatha Madiwalappa Sambrani)
SENIOR Civil Judge & JMFC,
K.R.Nagar.