

OS 35/2022

09-12-2024

ADDL. ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the Kuntaraya @ Chowdanayaka and plaintiff are only legal heirs of deceased spouse Chowdanayaka and Ningamma ?
2. Whether the defendant No.2 proves that, the plaintiff and defendant No.1 both were not have any legal right over the plaint schedule property as per para 6(b) of written statement ?

Dated this the 09th day of December 2024.

**(Aravindra.B.C)
SENIOR Civil Judge & JMFC,
K.R.Nagar.**